
Uhrzeit

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20

Michelstadt Volksbank 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 13.28 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.28

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29

Michelstadt Friedhof 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34

Erbach Jugendherberge 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35

Erbach Post 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37

Erbach Schwimmbad 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.38

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.11 15.41

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig A 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.12 15.42

Erbach Am Brühl 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 13.13 13.43 14.13 14.43 15.13 15.43

Erbach Waldstraße 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44

Erbach Westring 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.45 15.15 15.45

Erbach Auf der Röder 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46

Erbach Grünewaldstraße 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47

Erbach Dürerstraße 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.47 15.17 15.47

Erbach Sophienhöhe 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48

Erbach Sophienstr. 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49

Erbach Hochstraße 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig B 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.22 13.52 14.22 14.52 15.22 15.52

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55

Erbach Schwimmbad 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56

Erbach Post 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.29 15.59

Erbach Jugendherberge 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.02 15.32 16.02

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03

Michelstadt Friedhof 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06 13.36 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.36 16.06

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 11.40 12.10 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 11.41 12.12 12.41 13.12 13.41 14.12 14.41 15.12 15.41 16.12

Michelstadt Volksbank 11.42 12.13 12.42 13.13 13.42 14.13 14.42 15.13 15.42 16.13

Michelstadt Stadthaus 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14

Michelstadt Alte Koziol-Fabrik 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.18

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 11.49 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20

CityBus-Linie 3 + 4
Steinbach > Michelstadt > Erbach West > Michelstadt > SteinbachMontag bis Freitag

Haltestelle

Weitere Fahrten finden Sie im Regelfahrplan der CityBus-Linien 3+4



Nur
Mo.-Do.

Nur
Fr.Uhrzeit

CityBus-Linie 3 + 4
Steinbach > Michelstadt > Erbach West > Michelstadt > SteinbachMontag bis Freitag

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 15.46 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 18.46 19.46 20.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 15.48 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 18.48 19.48 20.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 15.49 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 18.49 19.49 20.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 15.50 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 18.50 19.50 20.50

Michelstadt Volksbank 15.52 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 18.52 19.52 20.52

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 18.53 19.53 20.53

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 15.55 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 18.55 19.55 20.55

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 18.57 19.57 20.57

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 15.58 16.28 16.58 17.28 17.58 18.28 18.58 18.58 19.58 20.58

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

Michelstadt Friedhof 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.00 20.00 21.00

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.01 20.01 21.01

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 16.02 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.02 20.02 21.02

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.03 20.03 21.03

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Jugendherberge 16.04 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach Post 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.07 20.07 21.07

Erbach Schwimmbad 16.08 16.38 17.08 17.38 18.08 18.38 19.08 19.08 20.08 21.08

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 16.10 16.40 17.10 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.10 20.10 21.10

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 16.11 16.41 17.11 17.41 18.11 18.41 19.11 19.11 20.11 21.11

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig A 16.12 16.42 17.12 17.42 18.12 18.42 19.12 19.12 20.12 21.12

Erbach Am Brühl 16.13 16.43 17.13 17.43 18.13 18.43 19.13 19.13 20.13 21.13

Erbach Waldstraße 16.14 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 19.14 19.14 20.14 21.14

Erbach Westring 16.15 16.45 17.15 17.45 18.15 18.45 19.15 19.15 20.15 21.15

Erbach Auf der Röder 16.16 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 19.16 19.16 20.16 21.16

Erbach Grünewaldstraße 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Dürerstraße 16.17 16.47 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.47 19.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Sophienhöhe 16.18 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 19.18 19.18 20.18 21.18

Erbach Sophienstr. 16.19 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.19 20.19 21.19

Erbach Hochstraße 16.20 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.20 20.20 21.20

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig B 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.21 20.21 21.21

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 16.22 16.52 17.22 17.52 18.22 18.52 19.22 19.22 20.22 21.22

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 16.25 16.55 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.25 20.25 21.25

Erbach Schwimmbad 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.26 20.26 21.26

Erbach Post 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.27 20.27 21.27

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Jugendherberge 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 19.31 20.31 21.31

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 16.32 17.02 17.32 18.02 18.32 19.02 19.32 19.32 20.32 21.32

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 19.33 20.33 21.33

Michelstadt Friedhof 16.34 17.04 17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.34 19.34 20.34 21.34

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 19.35 20.35 21.35

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 19.36 20.36 21.36

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 19.37 20.37 21.37

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 16.40 17.17 17.40 18.10 18.40 q19.10 19.40 q19.40 20.40 q21.40

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 16.41 17.12 17.41 18.12 18.41 q19.12 19.41 q19.41 20.41 q21.41

Michelstadt Volksbank 16.42 17.13 17.42 18.13 18.42 q19.13 19.42 q19.42 20.42 q21.42

Michelstadt Stadthaus 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 q19.14 19.44 q19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Alte Koziol-Fabrik 16.44 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.44 q19.14 19.44 q19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 16.46 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.46 q19.16 19.46 q19.46 20.46 q21.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 16.48 17.18 17.48 18.18 18.48 q19.18 19.48 q19.48 20.48 q21.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 16.49 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 q19.19 19.49 q19.49 20.49 q21.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 16.50 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 q19.20 19.50 q19.50 20.50 q21.50

Haltestelle

q= Halt nur zum Aussteigen



Michelstadt Toom-Markt 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 8.19 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20

Michelstadt Volksbank 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 8.23 8.53 9.23 9.53 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 8.29 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29

Michelstadt Friedhof 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 8.32 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34

Erbach Jugendherberge 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35

Erbach Post 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37

Erbach Schwimmbad 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 8.40 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig A 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42

Erbach Am Brühl 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43

Erbach Waldstraße 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44

Erbach Westring 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45

Erbach Auf der Röder 8.46 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46

Erbach Grünewaldstraße 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47

Erbach Dürerstraße 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47

Erbach Sophienhöhe 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48

Erbach Sophienstr. 8.49 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49

Erbach Hochstraße 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig B 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55

Erbach Schwimmbad 8.56 9.26 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56

Erbach Post 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59

Erbach Jugendherberge 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03

Michelstadt Friedhof 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 13.04

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 13.06

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 9.10 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.40 q13.10

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.41 12.12 12.41 q13.12

Michelstadt Volksbank 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.42 12.13 12.42 q13.13

Michelstadt Stadthaus 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 q13.14

Michelstadt Alte Koziol-Fabrik 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 q13.14

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 q13.16

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 q13.18

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 q13.19

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 q13.20

UhrzeitHaltestelle

CityBus-Linie 3 + 4
Steinbach > Michelstadt > Erbach West > Michelstadt > SteinbachSamstag

q= Halt nur zum Aussteigen



UhrzeitHaltestelle

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 12.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 12.48 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.48 17.48 18.48 19.48 20.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 12.49 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50 19.50 20.50

Michelstadt Volksbank 12.52 13.52 14.52 15.52 16.52 17.52 18.52 19.52 20.52

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53 20.53

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 12.55 13.55 14.55 15.55 16.55 17.55 18.55 19.55 20.55

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 12.58 13.58 14.58 15.58 16.58 17.58 18.58 19.58 20.58

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

Michelstadt Friedhof 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01 21.01

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 20.02 21.02

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 13.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.03

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Jugendherberge 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach Post 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.07 20.07 21.07

Erbach Schwimmbad 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.08 17.08 18.08 19.08 20.08 21.08

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 20.10 21.10

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 13.11 14.11 15.11 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11 20.11 21.11

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig A 13.12 14.12 15.12 16.12 17.12 18.12 19.12 20.12 21.12

Erbach Am Brühl 13.13 14.13 15.13 16.13 17.13 18.13 19.13 20.13 21.13

Erbach Waldstraße 13.14 14.14 15.14 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.14 20.14 21.14

Erbach Westring 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15 21.15

Erbach Auf der Röder 13.16 14.16 15.16 16.16 17.16 18.16 19.16 20.16 21.16

Erbach Grünewaldstraße 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Dürerstraße 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Sophienhöhe 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18 20.18 21.18

Erbach Sophienstr. 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19 21.19

Erbach Hochstraße 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.20

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig B 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.21

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 13.22 14.22 15.22 16.22 17.22 18.22 19.22 20.22 21.22

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25 21.25

Erbach Schwimmbad 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26 21.26

Erbach Post 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27 20.27 21.27

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Jugendherberge 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 13.31 14.31 15.31 16.31 17.31 18.31 19.31 20.31 21.31

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32 21.32

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.33 17.33 18.33 19.33 20.33 21.33

Michelstadt Friedhof 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.34 20.34 21.34

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.35 21.35

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 13.36 14.36 15.36 16.36 17.36 18.36 19.36 20.36 21.36

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 13.37 14.37 15.37 16.37 17.37 18.37 19.37 20.37 21.37

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 13.40 14.40 15.40 16.40 17.40 18.40 19.40 20.40 q21.40

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 13.41 14.41 15.41 16.41 17.41 18.41 19.41 20.41 q21.41

Michelstadt Volksbank 13.42 14.42 15.42 16.42 17.42 18.42 19.42 20.42 q21.42

Michelstadt Stadthaus 13.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Alte Koziol-Fabrik 13.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46 q21.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.48 17.48 18.48 19.48 20.48 q21.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.49 q21.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50 19.50 20.50 q21.50

CityBus-Linie 3 + 4
Steinbach > Michelstadt > Erbach West > Michelstadt > SteinbachSamstag

q= Halt nur zum Aussteigen



UhrzeitHaltestelle

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 10.46 11.46 12.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 10.48 11.48 12.48 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.48 17.48 18.48 19.48 20.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 10.49 11.49 12.49 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 10.50 11.50 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50 19.50 20.50

Michelstadt Volksbank 10.52 11.52 12.52 13.52 14.52 15.52 16.52 17.52 18.52 19.52 20.52

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53 20.53

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 10.55 11.55 12.55 13.55 14.55 15.55 16.55 17.55 18.55 19.55 20.55

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 10.57 11.57 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 10.58 11.58 12.58 13.58 14.58 15.58 16.58 17.58 18.58 19.58 20.58

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

Michelstadt Friedhof 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 11.01 12.01 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01 21.01

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 20.02 21.02

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 11.03 12.03 13.03 14.03 15.03 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.03 20.03 21.03

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Jugendherberge 11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 21.04

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 11.05 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 11.05 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.05 20.05 21.05

Erbach Post 11.07 12.07 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.07 20.07 21.07

Erbach Schwimmbad 11.08 12.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.08 17.08 18.08 19.08 20.08 21.08

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 11.10 12.10 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 20.10 21.10

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 11.11 12.11 13.11 14.11 15.11 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11 20.11 21.11

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig A 11.12 12.12 13.12 14.12 15.12 16.12 17.12 18.12 19.12 20.12 21.12

Erbach Am Brühl 11.13 12.13 13.13 14.13 15.13 16.13 17.13 18.13 19.13 20.13 21.13

Erbach Waldstraße 11.14 12.14 13.14 14.14 15.14 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.14 20.14 21.14

Erbach Westring 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15 21.15

Erbach Auf der Röder 11.16 12.16 13.16 14.16 15.16 16.16 17.16 18.16 19.16 20.16 21.16

Erbach Grünewaldstraße 11.17 12.17 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Dürerstraße 11.17 12.17 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Erbach Sophienhöhe 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18 20.18 21.18

Erbach Sophienstr. 11.19 12.19 13.19 14.19 15.19 16.19 17.19 18.19 19.19 20.19 21.19

Erbach Hochstraße 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.20

Erbach Bahnhof, Bussteig B 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.21

Erbach Brückenstr./Marktplatz 11.22 12.22 13.22 14.22 15.22 16.22 17.22 18.22 19.22 20.22 21.22

Erbach W.-v.-Siemens-Str. 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25 21.25

Erbach Schwimmbad 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26 21.26

Erbach Post 11.27 12.27 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27 20.27 21.27

Erbach W.-Borchers-Halle 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Anne-Frank-Str. 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29 21.29

Erbach Jugendherberge 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Eulbacher Str. 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30

Dorf-Erbach Stockheimer Ring 11.31 12.31 13.31 14.31 15.31 16.31 17.31 18.31 19.31 20.31 21.31

Michelstadt Alsfelder Str. 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32 21.32

Michelstadt Neuer Stadtring 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.33 15.33 16.33 17.33 18.33 19.33 20.33 21.33

Michelstadt Friedhof 11.34 12.34 13.34 14.34 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.34 20.34 21.34

Michelstadt Schlesische Str. 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.35 21.35

Michelstadt Berliner Str. 11.36 12.36 13.36 14.36 15.36 16.36 17.36 18.36 19.36 20.36 21.36

Michelstadt Ersatzhalt Erlenweg 11.37 12.37 13.37 14.37 15.37 16.37 17.37 18.37 19.37 20.37 21.37

Michelstadt Neutorstraße 11.40 12.40 13.40 14.40 15.40 16.40 17.40 18.40 19.40 20.40 q21.40

Michelstadt Bienenmarkt 11.41 12.41 13.41 14.41 15.41 16.41 17.41 18.41 19.41 20.41 q21.41

Michelstadt Volksbank 11.42 12.42 13.42 14.42 15.42 16.42 17.42 18.42 19.42 20.42 q21.42

Michelstadt Stadthaus 11.44 12.44 13.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Alte Koziol-Fabrik 11.44 12.44 13.44 14.44 15.44 16.44 17.44 18.44 19.44 20.44 q21.44

Michelstadt Toom-Markt 11.46 12.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46 q21.46

Steinbach Darmstädter Hof 11.48 12.48 13.48 14.48 15.48 16.48 17.48 18.48 19.48 20.48 q21.48

Steinbach In den Dorfwiesen 11.49 12.49 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.49 q21.49

Michelstadt Bahnhof, Bussteig A 11.50 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50 19.50 20.50 q21.50

CityBus-Linie 3 + 4
Steinbach > Michelstadt > Erbach West > Michelstadt > SteinbachSonntag

q= Halt nur zum Aussteigen


